

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No. 827/2015

AMAN PREET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 28/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file application seeking condonation of delay in filing spare copy of the Transfer Petition.

(Rashi Gupta)
Sr.P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master