

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION**

SECTION XVI-A
LISTED ON: 05-08-2016
Chamber matter 6
ITEM No. : 8

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 827 OF 2015
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2015
(Application for Ex-Parte Stay)

AMAN PREET KAUR

.... Petitioner

VERSUS

PARWINDER SINGH & ORS.

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The Office Report on Default dated 4th February, 2016 in the Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 16th March, 2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order : -

"As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file application for condonation of delay."

Pursuant to the Order quoted above, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed application for condonation of delay so far.

The default on the part of the Counsel for the Petitioner is reported to the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

m