

ØITEM NO.18

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 827/2015

AMAN PREET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 05/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

T he Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

(RASHI GUPTA)

(SUMAN JAIN)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER