

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 827/2015

AMAN PREET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 17/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suresh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On behalf of the petitioner a prayer has been made for substituted service by paper publication on respondent Nos. 2 & 3. Prayer is allowed. Let the steps for the same be taken within four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER