

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 827/2015

AMAN PREET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 21/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition.

Service may also be effected through the trial court.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master