

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION**

SECTION XVI-A

LISTED ON: 31-01-2017

Court No: 4

ITEM No. : 9

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 827 OF 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2015

(Application for Ex-Parte Stay)

AMAN PREET KAUR

.... Petitioner

VERSUS

PARWINDER SINGH & ORS.

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st November, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order : -

**"Issue fresh notice returnable in four weeks.
Dasti, in addition.
Service may also be effected through the trial
court."**

It is submitted that counsel for petitioner has not taken steps for service of notice to all the three respondent so far. Hence, Fresh Show cause notice as well as dasti could not be issued.

It is further submitted that Mr. Rutwik Panda, Advocate has on 23-01-2017 filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 but has not filed any Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete on respondent No. 1 but not complete on Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 who are proforma Respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of January, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MC