

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.4 SECTION XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).827/2015

AMAN PREET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 31/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Antaryami Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda, AOR.

Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, Mr. Rutwik Panda, learned
counsel appearing for the respondent No.1, is
granted four weeks' time to file vakalatnama and
counter affidavit.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master