

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A
LISTED ON: 27-02-2017
Court No: 1
ITEM No. : 17

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 827 OF 2015
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2015
(Application for Ex-Parte Stay)

AMAN PREET KAUR

.... Petitioner

VERSUS

PARWINDER SINGH & ORS.

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31-01-2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order : -

"As prayed for, Mr. Rutwik Panda, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1, is granted four weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List the matter after four weeks."

Pursuant to the Order quoted above, Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 has on 21-02-2017 filed Counter Affidavit after serving its copy on the other side. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete on respondent No. 1 but not complete on Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 who are proforma respondent as counsel for the petitioner has not filed application for substituted service by way of Publication despite this Court's Order dated 17-10-2016.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR