

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.827 OF 2015

AMAN PREET KAUR . . .PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PARWINDER SINGH & ORS. . .RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. We have heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. Having regard to the grounds on which transfer has been prayed for, we are satisfied with the grievance expressed by the petitioner and we accept the same. Therefore, Suit No.96 of 2015 titled as '*Sardar Parwinder Singh vs. Smt. Aman Preet Kaur and Ors.*' pending before the Court of Civil Judge (Senior Division) Bijnore is ordered to be transferred to the Competent Court at Chandigarh. The Court of Civil Judge (Senior Division) Bijnore shall send the case record to the transferee Court promptly and without any delay.

3. The transfer petition is accordingly allowed.

4. On receipt of the case records, the transferee Court is directed to make all endeavour for amicable settlement, failing which for early decision in the case without unnecessary adjournments.

.....,J.  
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.  
(NAVIN SINHA)

NEW DELHI  
MARCH 07, 2017

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 827/2015

AMAN PREET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARWINDER SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 07/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.  
Ms. Divya, Adv.  
For Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Antaryami Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RTransfer petition is allowed in terms of the  
signed order.(Neetu Khajuria)  
Court Master(Asha Soni)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)